

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3032/2024
CM No. 8243/2024

Abdul Gani Kaloo ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqaq Nazir, Adv. with
Ms. Hina Baqal, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Shagufta Maqbool, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2024

Notice.

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG, and Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate,
waive notice on behalf of respondents. They pray for and are granted four
weeks' time to file objections.

List on 13.03.2025.

In the meanwhile, if respondents have acquired land in question for
construction of road, they shall follow the rules of acquisition.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.12.2024
Manzoor