

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3032/2024 CM(8243/2024)

ABDUL GANI KALOO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI. For R 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2025

Reply has been filed by respondent 4.

None appears for the respondents other than respondent 4.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 07.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.05.2025

Ishaq