

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3032/2024

Abdul Gani Kaloo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Ms. Hina Bakal, Adv, vice Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG,
Ms Bisma, Adv, vice Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. Objections stand already filed on behalf of respondent no. 4, which Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG, adopts on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3. His statement is taken on record.
02. Pleadings are complete.
03. List on 8th July, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"